

ORDINANCE NO.: 2021-003

Amending the Columbia Compass: Envision 2036 Map to modify the future land use for 1135 Performance Parkway; Richland County TMS# 14500-02-24

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia and community at large recognize the value of planning for future development and growth; and,

WHEREAS, City Council adopted Columbia Compass: Envision 2036 as the City of Columbia Comprehensive Plan by Ordinance No.: 2020-028 adopting Columbia Compass: Envision 2036 along with all the maps and policies contained therein, and amended from time to time, in accordance with the South Carolina Comprehensive Planning Act of 1994 (Title 6, Chapter 29 of the SC Code); and,

WHEREAS, 1135 Performance Parkway; Richland County TMS# 14500-02-24, was included within Columbia Compass: Envision 2036, adopted by City Council on August 4, 2020, and was assigned the designated future land use classification of Industrial (IND), while the future land use classification of Employment Campus (EC) is more appropriate, and the Columbia Compass: Envision 2036 Map shall be amended accordingly; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia Planning Commission has provided input and recommendations in response to the public input and findings NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Columbia this 2nd day of February, 2021, that the designated land use for 1135 Performance Parkway; Richland County TMS# 14500-02-24, was identified as Industrial (IND) in within Columbia Compass: Envision 2036, adopted by City Council on August 4, 2020. This property is apportioned to City Council District 1, Census Tract 114.21, contains 115.44 acres, and the land use classification shall be amended to Employment Campus (EC).

Requested by:	4 00
Assistant City Manager Gentry	Mayor
Approved by:	iviayoi
City Manager	
Approved to form:	ATTEST:
	Crika D. M. Yammond
City Attorney	City Clerk
Introduced: 1/19/2021	

Final Reading: 2/2/2021

Department of Planning & Development Services



ORIGINAL PREPARATION/DATE: This map was prepared by:

Shane Shaughnessy Date: 10/15/2020



